
Thursday 19th February 
Self-Drive Trip to Higher 
Cherubeer, Winkleigh 

Tuesday 24th February – 
Lecture 
Vanessa Berridge, via Zoom:  
‘Garden Heaven – Inspiration for 
Every Gardener’ 

Tuesday 21st April – Lecture 
Rachel Martin from MoreVeg:  
‘Seeds!’ 

Friday 1st May 
Members Plant & Seedling Swap 
at Crockford House 

Thursday 14th May - Lecture 
John Addison:  ‘Propagation, 
Part 2‘ 

Monday 11th May 
Self-Drive Trip to Hollam House, 
Dulverton 

Wednesday 24th June 
Self-Drive Trip to the garden at 
Avalon, nr Ilminster 

Tuesday 30th June - Lecture 
Saul Walker - ‘Woodland 
Gardening: Growing in Shade‘ 

Tuesday 7th July 
Self-Drive Trip to The Flower 
Tree Flower Farm, nr Taunton 

Monday 20th July, 2pm 
WCGC Members’ Village Open 
Gardens Event 

Thursday 30th July - Lecture 
Dr Ken Thompson: 'Darwin's 
Most Wonderful Plants' 

Tuesday 4th August – 
2.00pm 
Flower & Produce Show 2026 

Tuesday 15th September 
Self-Drive Trip to Post Box 
Cottage, West Bagborough 

Tuesday 22nd September – 
Lecture 
Lady Christine Skelmersdale:  
‘Tulips: Origins, History and How 
to Grow’ 

Tuesday 24th November – 
Lecture 
Graham Boswell:  ‘A Liking for 
Lichens’ 

Full details available on the  
Gardening Club page of the 
village website. 
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